Copyright ©2009 Nexus Valve, Inc.  All Rights Reserved
(Rev:  09/20/16)
M B – 0 7 5 – S – 0 5 0 M – V – E X L H C
 E = Extended Handle (ES)
 X = Ext. Accessories (w/PTE, MV-025L)
 –  =  Brass
 +  =  SS  @ = Ext. Accessories (w/PTEB, MV-025L)
 H = Hanging Tag Option (HT)
 L = Short Lever Handle (SL)
 050– = 1/2" STD  C = Check Valve (CV) [050L thru 125L]
 075L = 3/4" LO
 075– = 3/4" STD
 100L = 1" LO
 100– = 1" STD  V =
 125L = 1-1/4" LO  A =
 125– = 1-1/4" STD  G =
 150– = 1-1/4" STD
 038  =  3/8"  F = Female
 050  =  1/2"  M = Male
 075  =  3/4"  S = Sweat
 100  =  1"  P = NexPress
 125  =  1-1/4"  L = NexLok
 150  =  1-1/2"
 P  =  NexPress
Type
VALVE TRIM
UNION END SIZE & TYPE*
 S  =  Sweat
PT & BD CAP OPT
 –  =  Composite
 L  =  NexLok
* Please consult individual
component spec sheets and/or
the Union End Connection Size
Guide  to determine if desired size
and type is available.
 % =  Brass
MB
FIXED END
 F  =  Female
Ordering Guide for UltraMB™
  Plug, MNPT (PG)
or
Size Codes
MODEL
Model MB with Option Port
( 1/2" thru 1-1/2" )
 PORT ACCESSORY
 Available Accessories for Option Port
  Manual Air Vent (MV)
  Auto Air Vent (AV) [125-, 150- only]
OPTION ORDER CODE(S)
Extend Accessories (as applicable)
SIZE CODE
Part # Template w/Sample Part #s:
M B – 0 7 5 – S – 0 5 0 M – N – E X L H C
 E = Extended Handle (ES)
Extend Accessories (as applicable)
 X = Ext. Accessories (w/PTE, MV-025L)
 –  =  Brass
 +  =  SS  @ = Ext. Accessories (w/PTEB, MV-025L)
 H = Hanging Tag Option (HT)
 L = Short Lever Handle (SL)
 050– = 1/2" STD  C = Check Valve (CV) [050L thru 125L]
 075L = 3/4" LO
 075– = 3/4" STD N = MB with NO Option Port
 100L = 1" LO
 100– = 1" STD
 125L = 1-1/4" LO
 125– = 1-1/4" STD
 150– = 1-1/2" STD
 200– = 2" STD
 250– = 2-1/2" STD
 038  =  3/8"  F = Female
 050  =  1/2"  M = Male
 075  =  3/4"  S = Sweat
 100  =  1"  P = NexPress
 125  =  1-1/4"  L = NexLok
 150  =  1-1/2"
 200  =  2"
 250  =  2-1/2"
( 1/2" thru 2-1/2" )
OPTION ORDER CODE(S)
* Please consult individual component spec
sheets and/or the Union End Connection
Size Guide  to determine if desired size and
type is available.
PT & BD CAP OPT
SIZE CODE
 S  =  Sweat
 P  =  NexPress
or
 L  =  NexLok
FIXED END
 F  =  Female
 –  =  Composite
Ordering Guide for UltraMB™
Part # Template w/Sample Part #s:
Size Codes Type
VALVE TRIM
MODEL
MB
UNION END SIZE & TYPE*
 % =  Brass
Model MB with NO Option Port
Copyright ©2009 Nexus Valve, Inc.  All Rights Reserved
(Rev:  09/20/16)